Noble-Cayman management, all significant adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the Merger and related
transactions and financing have been made. Those adjustments are preliminary and are based on certain estimates and
currently available information. Such adjustments could change as additional information becomes available, as
estimates are refined or as additional events occur. However, management does not expect any changes in the
purchase price to be paid pursuant to the Merger Agreement or the allocation of such purchase price to be significant.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are presented for comparative purposes only and
are not necessarily indicative of what the actual combined financial position and results of operations of
Noble-Cayman and Frontier would have been as of and for the periods presented, nor does it purport to represent the
future combined financial position or results of operations of Noble-Cayman and Frontier.

S-19

Edgar Filing: NOBLE CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Noble Corporation (Noble-Cayman)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2010

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Noble Frontier Adjustments Combined

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 837,181 $ 118,769 $ (477,750) (a) $ 478,200
Accounts receivable 622,213 33,060 � 655,273
Due from affiliate 296,196 � � 296,196
Other current assets 120,348 26,840 (14,677) (b) 132,511
Property and equipment, net 6,836,867 2,046,532 314,977 (c) 9,198,376
Other assets 277,239 99,101 (47,038) (b) 329,302

$ 8,990,044 $ 2,324,302 $ (224,488) $ 11,089,858

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 470,643 $ 124,204 $ (25,311) (b) $ 569,536
Current portion of long-term debt � 78,750 (63,000) (d) 15,750
Long-term debt 750,987 1,222,067 617,526 (d) 2,590,580
Deferred tax liability 299,787 124 � 299,911
Other liabilities 146,564 17,298 (13,136) (b) 150,726
Shareholders equity 7,322,063 804,937 (819,937) (e) 7,307,063
Non-controlling interests �

Edgar Filing: NOBLE CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 45